QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES - 26 - 27 MAY 2014
IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE14/474) PROGRAMME - Internal Product

Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

What reviews are planned?

1. When will each planned review be commenced?
2. When will each of these reviews be concluded?

3. When will government respond to each review?
4. Will the government release each review?

1. If so, when? If not, why not?

Answer:

457 Integrity Reforms 2013 — Post Implementation Review
1. September 2014

2. March 2015

3. March 2015

4. Yes

5. March 2015

Independent Review of the Office of the Migration Agents Registration Authority
1. 24 June 2014

2. September 2014

3. To be confirmed

4. To be confirmed

5. Not applicable

